

RESOLUTION OF HENNING TOWNSHIP CONCERNING DETACHMENT OF CERTAIN LAND PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES § 414.06

On May 3, 2022, the Town Board of Henning Township received a petition to receive the detachment of the following described property in the City of Henning owned by Carl and Debra Linderkamp, 23211 Airport Road, Henning, MN 56551:

That part of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section Twenty-Six (26), Township One Hundred Thirty-Three (133), Range Thirty-Eight (38), Otter Tail County, Minnesota, described as follows:

Commencing at the northeast corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 26: thence North 89° 25' 06" West along the North line of said Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) a distance of 396.02 feet; thence South on a line parallel with the East line of said Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) a distance of 1,221.06 feet to the point of beginning of tract to be described; thence South 89° 25' 06" East a distance of 396.02 feet; thence South on the East line of said Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) a distance of 413.35 feet; thence South 88° 51' 00" West a distance of 396.08 feet; thence North on a line parallel with the East line of said Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) a distance of 413.35 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. Said tract containing 3.76 acres more or less, subject to easements and restrictions of record.

The Township of Henning does hereby support Carl and Debra Linderkamps' petition for detachment from the City of Henning, subject to approval by the Henning City Council, provided that the township does not incur any of the cost of such a transfer of property.

<u>_____</u> day of ____ tune____, 2022, by the Henning Town Board Approved this

Township Chair

Attest: Township Clerk

